
concentrated

Liquido ecocompatibile 
concentrato per serbatoio 

 di scarico acque nere
Environmentally friendly
concentrated liquid for

black water tank

concentrated

WC ONLY

FLOW KEM GREEN CONCENTRATED
Indicazioni di pericolo:
H318 Provoca gravi lesioni oculari. H412 Nocivo per gli organismi 
acquatici con effetti di lunga durata. EUH208 Contiene: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadiene-2-one) : l-Carvone : 
p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-one  2-Cyclohexen-1-one, 
2-methyl-5-(1-methylethenyl)- || Salicilato di Esile 
1-(ottaidro-2,3,8,8-tetrametil-2-naftil)etan-1-one
Può provocare una reazione allergica.
Consigli di prudenza:
P501 Smaltire il prodotto / recipiente in conformità con le 
disposizioni locali / regionali / nazionali. P102 Tenere fuori dalla 
portata dei bambini. P305+P351+P338 IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON 
GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. 
Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. 
Continuare a sciacquare. P280 Proteggere gli occhi / il viso. P310 
Contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI / un 
medico. P101 In caso di consultazione di un medico, tenere a 
disposizione il contenitore o l'etichetta del prodotto.
Contiene: Acido nitrico, sale di ammonio e calcio || 
1-propanaminium, 3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, 
N-coco acyl derivs., hydroxides, inner salts = cocamidopropyl 
betaine || BRONOPOL
Etichettatura di pericolo ai sensi del Regolamento (CE) 1272/2008 (CLP) 
e successive modifiche ed adeguamenti. 
Hazard statements: 
H318 Causes serious eye damage. H412    Harmful to aquatic life 
with long lasting effects. EUH208 Contains: (1-6,8(9)-p- 
menthadiene-2-one) : l-Carvone : p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-one : 
2-Cyclohexen-1-one, 2-methyl-5 -(1-methylethenyl)- || Hexyl 
salicylate || 1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naphthyl)ethane 
-1-one. May produce an allergic reaction.
Precautionary statements: 
P501 Dispose of contents / container in accordance with local / 
regional / national regulations. P102 Keep out of reach of children. 
P102 Keep out of reach of children. P305+P351+P338 IF IN EYES: 
Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact 
lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P280 Wear eye 
protection / face protection. P310 Immediately call a POISON 
CENTER / doctor. P101  If medical advice is needed, have product 
container or label at hand.
Contains: Nitric acid, ammonium salt and calcium || 
1-propanaminium, 3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, 
N-coco acyl derivs., hydroxides, inner salts = cocamidopropyl 
betaine || 2-BROMO-2-NITROPROPAN-1,3-DIOL
Hazard labelling pursuant to EC Regulation 1272/2008 (CLP) 
and subsequent amendments and supplements.

UFI: J7E0-V0W5-V001-HS66
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PERICOLO
DANGER

FLACONE Plastica HDPE 2 
TAPPO Plastica PP 5

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA
Verifica le disposizioni del tuo comune

Contenuto netto
Net content

750 ml 

portatili e a cassetta.
Modalità d’uso:
Dosaggio per un serbatoio di scarico fino a 20L. 
Svuotare sempre il serbatoio nelle postazioni designate; 
quindi, sciacquarlo a fondo con acqua pulita.

Highly effective for the waste tank of portable and cassette 
toilets.
Directions for use:
Dosage for a waste tank up to 20L. 
Always empty the tank at the designated locations; then, 
rinse it thoroughly with clean water.

Dose standard
Temperatura ambiente
Temperatura ambiente

1 dose dura fino a 4gg

dose 75 ml in 2-3L di acqua dolce
>30°C = dose 85 ml in 2-3L di acqua dolce
<15°C = dose 65 ml in 2-3L di acqua dolce

Standard dose
Ambient temperature
Ambient temperature

1 dose lasts up to 4 days

75 ml dose in 2-3L of fresh water
>30°C = 85 ml dose in 2-3L of fresh water
<15°C = 65 ml dose in 2-3L of fresh water

MIGLIORIE*:
• Mantiene il serbatoio ancora 
   più pulito
• I rifiuti disgregati rendono
  più agevole lo svuotamento 
  del serbatoio
• Riduzione della formazione di gas

UGUALE*:
• Numero di dosi
• Eccezionale controllo 
  degli odori

(*Rispetto Flow Kem Bio)

IMPROVEMENTS*:
• Keeps the tank even cleaner
• Broken waste makes it easier 
    to empty the tank
• Reduction in gas formation

EQUAL*:
• Number of doses
• Exceptional odor control

(*Compared to Flow Kem Bio)

0,75 L FLOW 
KEM GREEN

CONCENTRATED
=

2 L FLOW KEM
BIO



 

IT: Liquido ecocompatibile concentrato altamente efficace per il 
serbatoio di scarico delle toilette portatili e a cassetta. Modalità 
d’uso: Dosaggio per un serbatoio di scarico fino a 20L. Svuotare 
sempre il serbatoio nelle postazioni designate; quindi, sciacquarlo 
a fondo con acqua pulita. Dose Standard: 75ml in 2-3L di acqua 
dolce. Temperatura ambiente >30°C: 85ml in 2-3L di acqua dolce. 
Temperatura ambiente <15°C: 65ml in 2-3L di acqua dolce. 
PERICOLO - Contiene: Acido nitrico, sale di ammonio e calcio || 
1-propanaminium, 3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, N-coco 
acyl derivs., hydroxides, inner salts = cocamidopropyl betaine || 
BRONOPOL. Provoca gravi lesioni oculari. Nocivo per gli organismi 
acquatici con effetti di lunga durata. Contiene: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadiene-2-one) : l-Carvone : p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-one : 
2-Cyclohexen-1-one, 2-methyl-5-(1-methylethenyl)- Salicilato di Esile 
1-(ottaidro-2,3,8,8-tetrametil-2-naftil)etan-1-one. Può provocare una 
reazione allergica.Smaltire il prodotto / recipiente in conformità con le 
disposizioni locali / regionali / nazionali. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini. IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare 
accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto 
se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. Proteggere gli occhi / il viso. 
Contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI / un medico. In 
caso di consultazione di un medico, tenere a disposizione il contenitore 
o l'etichetta del prodotto.
EN: Highly effective concentrated environmentally friendly liquid for the 
waste holding tank of portable and cassette toilets. Instructions for 
use: Dosage for a waste tank up to 20L. Always empty the tank at 
designated locations; then, rinse it thoroughly with clean water. 
Standard Dose: 75ml in 2-3L of fresh water. Ambient temperature 
>30°C: 85ml in 2-3L of fresh water. Ambient temperature <15°C: 65ml in 
2-3L of fresh water. DANGER - Contains: Nitric acid, ammonium salt and 
calcium || 1-propaminium, 3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, 
N-coco acyl derivs., hydroxides, inner salts = cocamidopropyl betaine || 
BRONOPOL. Causes serious eye damage. Harmful to aquatic organisms with 
long lasting effects. Contains: (1-6,8(9)-p-menthadiene-2-one) : l-Carvone : 
p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-one : 2-Cyclohexen-1-one, 2-methyl 
-5-(1-methylethenyl)- || Hexyl salicylate || 
1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naphthyl)ethane-1-one. May cause an 
allergic reaction. Dispose of product / container in accordance with local / 
regional / national regulations. Keep out of reach of children. IN CASE OF 
CONTACT WITH EYES: rinse thoroughly for several minutes. Remove any 
contact lenses if it is easy to do so. Continue rinsing. Protect your eyes/face. 
Immediately call a POISON CENTER/doctor. If you consult a doctor, have the 
product container or label available.
DE: Hochwirksame, konzentrierte, umweltfreundliche Flüssigkeit für 

den Fäkalientank von Mobil- und Kassettentoiletten. 
Gebrauchsanweisung: Dosierung für einen Fäkalientank bis 20L. 

Entleeren Sie den Tank immer an den dafür vorgesehenen 
Stellen; Spülen Sie es anschließend gründlich mit 

klarem Wasser ab. Standarddosis: 75 ml in 2–3 l 
Süßwasser. Umgebungstemperatur >30 °C: 

85 ml in 2–3 l Süßwasser. 
Umgebungstemperatur <15 °C: 65 

ml in 2–3 l 
Süßwasser.GEFAHR - 

Enthält: 
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Salpetersäure, 
Ammoniumsalz und 
Calcium || 1-Propaminium, 
3-Amino-N-(carboxymethyl)-N, 
N-Dimethyl-, N-Kokosacylderivate, Hydroxide, 
innere Salze = Cocamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. 
Verursacht schwere Augenschäden. Schädlich für 
Wasserorganismen mit langfristiger Wirkung. Enthält: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadien-2-on): l-Carvon: p-Mentha 
-6,8-dien-2-on: 2-Cyclohexen-1-on, 2-methyl -5-(1-Methylethenyl)- || 
Esile Salicylat || 1-(Octahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2- 
naphthyl)ethan-1-on. Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. 
Produkt/Behälter gemäß den örtlichen/regionalen/nationalen 
Vorschriften entsorgen. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
aufbewahren. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang 
gründlich ausspülen. Entfernen Sie alle Kontaktlinsen, wenn dies 
einfach ist. Spülen Sie weiter. Schützen Sie Ihre Augen/Gesicht. Sofort 
GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM/Arzt anrufen. Wenn Sie einen Arzt 
konsultieren, halten Sie den Behälter oder das Etikett des Produkts 
bereit.
FR: Liquide écologique concentré très efficace pour le réservoir à 
matières des toilettes portables et à cassette. Mode d'emploi : 
Dosage pour un réservoir à déchets jusqu'à 20L. Videz toujours le 
réservoir aux endroits désignés ; puis rincez-le soigneusement à l’eau 
claire. Dose standard : 75 ml dans 2-3 L d'eau fraîche. Température 
ambiante >30°C : 85 ml dans 2-3 L d'eau fraîche. Température 
ambiante <15°C : 65ml dans 2-3L d'eau fraîche. DANGER - Contient: 
Acide nitrique, sel d'ammonium et calcium || 1-propaminium, 
3-amino-N- (carboxyméthyl) -N, N-diméthyl-, dérivés N-acyle de coco, 
hydroxydes, sels internes = cocamidopropyl bétaïne || BRONOPOL. 
Provoque de graves lésions oculaires. Nocif pour les organismes 
aquatiques avec des effets à long terme. Contient : 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadiene-2-one) : l-Carvone : 
p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-one : 2-Cyclohexen-1-one, 2-méthyl 
-5-(1-méthyléthényl)- || Salicylate d'éthylène || 
1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8-tétraméthyl-2-naphtyl)éthane-1-one. Peut 
provoquer une réaction allergique. Éliminer le produit/récipient 
conformément aux réglementations locales/régionales/nationales. 
Tenir hors de portée des enfants. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES 
YEUX : rincer abondamment pendant plusieurs minutes. Retirez 
toutes les lentilles de contact si cela est facile à faire. Continuez à 
rincer. Protégez vos yeux/visage. Appelez immédiatement un CENTRE 
ANTIPOISON/un médecin. Si vous consultez un médecin, ayez à 
portée de main l'emballage ou l'étiquette du produit.
ES: Líquido concentrado altamente eficaz y respetuoso con el medio 
ambiente para el depósito de residuos de inodoros portátiles y de 
casete. Modo de empleo: Dosificación para depósito de residuos de 
hasta 20L. Vacíe siempre el tanque en los lugares designados; luego, 
enjuáguelo bien con agua limpia. Dosis estándar: 75ml en 2-3L de 
agua dulce. Temperatura ambiente >30°C: 85ml en 2-3L de agua 
dulce. Temperatura ambiente <15°C: 65ml en 2-3L de agua dulce. 
PELIGRO - Contiene: Ácido nítrico, sal de amonio y calcio || Derivados 
de 1-propanaminio, 3-amino-N-(carboximetil)-N,N-dimetil-,N-coco 
acilo, hidróxidos, sales internas = cocamidopropil betaína || 

BRONOPOL. Provoca daños oculares graves. Nocivo para los 
organismos acuáticos con efectos duraderos. Contiene: 

(1-6,8(9)-p-mentadien-2-ona): l-Carvona: 
p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-ona: 2-ciclohexen-1-ona, 

2-metilo -5-(1-metiletenil)- || Salicilato de esile 
|| 1-(octahidro-2,3,8,8-tetrametil 

-2-naftil)etano-1-ona. Puede 
provocar una reacción 

alérgica Deseche el 
producto/envase 

de acuerdo 
con las 

regulaciones locales / regionales / nacionales. Mantener fuera del 
alcance de los niños. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: 
enjuagar abundantemente durante varios minutos. Quítese los lentes 
de contacto si es fácil hacerlo. Continúe enjuagando. Proteja sus 
ojos/cara. Llame inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE 
TOXICOLOGÍA/médico. Si consulta a un médico, tenga a mano el 
envase o la etiqueta del producto.
DA: Meget effektiv koncentreret miljøvenlig væske til affaldstanken på 
bærbare toiletter og kassettetoiletter. Brugsanvisning: Dosering til 
en affaldstank op til 20L. Tøm altid tanken på anviste steder; derefter 
skylles det grundigt med rent vand. Standarddosis: 75ml i 2-3L 
ferskvand. Omgivelsestemperatur >30°C: 85ml i 2-3L ferskvand. 
Omgivelsestemperatur <15°C: 65ml i 2-3L ferskvand.. FARE - 
Indeholder: Salpetersyre, ammoniumsalt og calcium || 1-propaminium, 
3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, N-kokosacylderivater, 
hydroxider, indre salte = cocamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. 
Forårsager alvorlig øjenskade. Skadelig for vandlevende organismer 
med langvarige virkninger. Indeholder: (1-6,8(9)-p-menthadien-2-on): 
l-Carvon: p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-on: 2-cyclohexen-1-on, 2-methyl 
-5-(1-methylethenyl)-|| Esile salicylat || 
1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naphthyl)ethan-1-on. Kan 
forårsage en allergisk reaktion Bortskaf produktet/beholderen i 
overensstemmelse med lokale/regionale/nationale regler. Holde 
utilgængeligt for børn. VED KONTAKT MED ØJNE: Skyl grundigt i flere 
minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis det er nemt at gøre det. 
Fortsæt med at skylle. Beskyt dine øjne/ansigt. Ring omgående til en 
GIFTINFORMATION/læge. Hvis du konsulterer en læge, skal du have 
produktbeholderen eller etiketten til rådighed.
FI: Erittäin tehokas tiivistetty ympäristöystävällinen neste 
kannettavien ja kasettikäymäläiden jätesäiliöön. Käyttöohje: 
Annostus jätesäiliöön 20L asti. Tyhjennä säiliö aina määrätyissä 
paikoissa; huuhtele se sitten huolellisesti puhtaalla vedellä. 
Vakioannos: 75 ml 2-3 litrassa makeaa vettä. Ympäristön lämpötila 
>30°C: 85 ml 2-3 litrassa makeaa vettä. Ympäristön lämpötila <15°C: 65 
ml 2-3 litrassa makeaa vettä.VAARA - Sisältää: Typpihappo, 
ammoniumsuola ja kalsium || 1-propaaniamiini, 
3-amino-N-(karboksimetyyli) -N, N-dimetyyli-, 
N-kookosasyylijohdannaiset, hydroksidit, sisäsuolat = 
kokamidopropyylibetaiini || BRONOPOL. Aiheuttaa vakavia 
silmävaurioita. Haitallista vesieliöille, pitkäaikaisia   haittavaikutuksia. 
Sisältää: (1-6,8(9)-p-mentadieeni-2-oni) : l-karvoni : 

FLOW KEM GREEN 
CONCENTRATED
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Nettoinhalt
Net content

p-menta-6,8-dien-2-oni : 2-sykloheksen-1-oni, 2-metyyli 
-5-(1-metyylietenyyli)- || Esiilin salisylaatti || 1-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8- 
tetrametyyli-2-naftyyli)etaani-1-oni. Saattaa aiheuttaa allergisen 
reaktion.. Hävitä tuote/säiliö paikallisten/alueellisten/kansallisten 
määräysten mukaisesti. Pitää poissa lasten ulottuvilta. JOS 
KEMIKAALIA JOUTUU SILMIIN: Huuhtele huolellisesti usean minuutin 
ajan. Poista piilolinssit, jos se on helppoa. Jatka huuhtelua. Suojaa 
silmäsi/kasvosi. Ota välittömästi yhteys 
MYRKYTYSTIETOKESKUKSEEN/lääkäriin. Jos otat yhteyttä lääkäriin, 
pidä tuotteen pakkaus tai etiketti saatavilla.
NO: Svært effektiv konsentrert miljøvennlig væske for avfallstanken til 
bærbare toaletter og kassetttoaletter. Bruksanvisning: Dosering for 
avfallstank opp til 20L. Tøm alltid tanken på anviste steder; skyll den 
deretter grundig med rent vann. Standarddose: 75ml i 2-3L ferskvann. 
Omgivelsestemperatur >30°C: 85ml i 2-3L ferskvann. 
Omgivelsestemperatur <15°C: 65ml i 2-3L ferskvann. FARE - 
Inneholder: Salpetersyre, ammoniumsalt og kalsium || 
1-propanaminium, 3-amino-N- (karboksymetyl) -N, N-dimetyl-, 
N-kokosacylderivater, hydroksyder, indre salter = 
kokamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. Gir alvorlig øyeskade. Skadelig 
for vannlevende organismer med langvarige effekter. Inneholder: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-mentadien-2-on) : l-karvon : p-menta-6,8-dien-2-on : 
2-cykloheksen-1-on, 2-metyl -5-(1-metyletenyl)-|| Esilsalisylat || 
1-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8-tetrametyl-2-naftyl)etan-1-on. Kan forårsake en 
allergisk reaksjon Kast produktet/beholderen i henhold til 
lokale/regionale/nasjonale forskrifter. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for 
barn. VED KONTAKT MED ØYNE: skyll grundig i flere minutter. Fjern 
eventuelle kontaktlinser hvis det er lett å gjøre det. Fortsett å skylle. 
Beskytt øynene/ansiktet. Ring umiddelbart et 
GIFTINFORMASJONSSENTER/lege. Hvis du oppsøker lege, ha 
produktbeholderen eller etiketten tilgjengelig.
NL: Zeer effectieve geconcentreerde milieuvriendelijke vloeistof voor 
de afvaltank van draagbare toiletten en cassettetoiletten. 
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Dosering voor een afvaltank tot 20L. Leeg de 
tank altijd op de aangegeven plekken; Spoel het vervolgens grondig af 
met schoon water. Standaarddosis: 75 ml in 2-3 liter zoet water. 
Omgevingstemperatuur >30°C: 85 ml in 2-3 liter zoet water. 
Omgevingstemperatuur <15°C: 65 ml in 2-3 liter zoet water.GEVAAR - 
Bevat: Salpeterzuur, ammoniumzout en calcium || 1-propaminium, 
3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, N-kokosacylderivaten, 
hydroxiden, inwendige zouten = cocamidopropylbetaïne || BRONOPOL. 
Veroorzaakt ernstig oogletsel. Schadelijk voor in het water levende 
organismen, met langdurige gevolgen. Bevat: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadieen-2-on): l-Carvon: p-Mentha-6,8-dieen-2-on: 
2-Cyclohexen-1-on, 2-methyl -5-(1-methylethenyl)- || Esile salicylaat || 
1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8 -tetramethyl-2-naftyl) ethaan-1-on. Kan een 
allergische reactie veroorzaken. Product/container afvoeren in 
overeenstemming met lokale/regionale/nationale regelgeving. Buiten 
bereik van kinderen houden. BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: grondig 
spoelen gedurende enkele minuten. Verwijder eventuele 
contactlenzen als dit gemakkelijk te doen is. Ga door met spoelen. 
Bescherm uw ogen/gezicht. Waarschuw onmiddellijk een 
ANTIGIFCENTRUM/arts. Als u een arts raadpleegt, houd dan de 
verpakking of het etiket van het product bij de hand.
SV: Mycket effektiv koncentrerad miljövänlig vätska för avfallstanken 
på bärbara toaletter och 

kassetttoaletter. 
Bruksanvisning: 

Dosering för en avfallstank 
upp till 20L. Töm alltid tanken på 

anvisade platser; skölj sedan noggrant 
med rent vatten. Standarddos: 75ml i 2-3L 

färskvatten. Omgivningstemperatur >30°C: 85ml i 
2-3L färskvatten. Omgivningstemperatur <15°C: 65ml i 

2-3L färskvatten. FARA - Innehåller: Salpetersyra, 
ammoniumsalt och kalcium || 1-propaminium, 3-amino-N- 
(karboximetyl) -N, N-dimetyl-, N-kokosacylderivat, hydroxider, inre 
salter = kokamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. Orsakar allvarliga 
ögonskador. Skadligt för vattenlevande organismer med långvariga 
effekter. Innehåller: (1-6,8(9)-p-mentadien-2-on) : l-karvon : 
p-menta-6,8-dien-2-on : 2-cyklohexen-1-on, 2-metyl 
-5-(1-metyletenyl)- || Esilsalicylat || 
1-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8-tetrametyl-2-naftyl)etan-1-on. Kan orsaka en 
allergisk reaktion Kassera produkten/behållaren i enlighet med 
lokala/regionala/nationella bestämmelser. Förvara utom räckhåll för 
barn. VID KONTAKT MED ÖGONEN: skölj noggrant i flera minuter. Ta 
bort eventuella kontaktlinser om det är lätt att göra det. Fortsätt 
skölja. Skydda dina ögon/ansikte. Ring omedelbart en 
GIFTINFORMATIONSCENTRAL/läkare. Om du konsulterar en läkare, 
ha produktbehållaren eller etiketten tillgänglig.
PL: Wysoce skuteczny skoncentrowany, przyjazny dla środowiska 
płyn do zbiorników na nieczystości toalet przenośnych i kasetowych. 
Sposób użycia: Dawkowanie na zbiornik na nieczystości do 20L. 
Zawsze opróżniaj zbiornik w wyznaczonych miejscach; następnie 
dokładnie spłucz czystą wodą. Dawka standardowa: 75ml na 2-3L 
świeżej wody. Temperatura otoczenia >30°C: 85ml w 2-3L świeżej 
wody. Temperatura otoczenia <15°C: 65ml w 2-3L świeżej 
wody.NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO - Zawiera: Kwas azotowy, sól amonowa 
i wapń || 1-propaminium, 3-amino-N-(karboksymetylo)-N,N-di-
metylo-, N-koko pochodne acylowe, wodorotlenki, sole wewnętrzne = 
kokamidopropylobetaina || BRONOPOL. Powoduje poważne 
uszkodzenie oczu. Działa szkodliwie na organizmy wodne, powodując 
długotrwałe skutki. Zawiera: (1-6,8(9)-p-mentadien-2-on): l-karwon: 
p-menta-6,8-dien-2-on : 2-cykloheksen-1-on, 2-metylo 
-5-(1-metyloetenylo)- || Salicylan Esile || 1-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8-tetra-
metylo-2-naftylo)etano-1-on. Może powodować reakcję 
alergiczną.Produkt/pojemnik usuwać zgodnie z przepisami 
lokalnymi/regionalnymi/krajowymi. Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci. 
W PRZYPADKU KONTAKTU Z OCZAMI: dokładnie płukać przez kilka 
minut. Zdejmij soczewki kontaktowe, jeśli jest to łatwe. Kontynuuj 
płukanie. Chroń swoje oczy/twarz. Natychmiast skontaktować się z 
OŚRODKIEM ZATRUĆ/lekarzem. W przypadku konsultacji z lekarzem 
należy przygotować opakowanie lub etykietę produktu.
SL: Visoko učinkovita koncentrirana okolju prijazna tekočina za 
zbiralnik odpadkov prenosnih in kasetnih stranišč. Navodilo za 
uporabo: Doziranje za posodo za odpadke do 20L. Rezervoar vedno 
izpraznite na določenih mestih; nato ga temeljito sperite s čisto vodo. 
Standardni odmerek: 75 ml v 2-3 L sveže vode. Temperatura okolice 
>30°C: 85 ml v 2-3 L sveže vode. Temperatura okolice <15°C: 65 ml v 
2-3 L sveže vode. NEVARNOST - Vsebuje: Dušikova kislina, 
amonijeva sol in kalcij || 1-propanaminij, 
3-amino-N-(karboksimetil) -N, N-dimetil-, N-kokoacil 
derivati, hidroksidi, notranje soli = kokamidopropil 
betain || BRONOPOL. Povzroča hude 
poškodbe oči. Škodljivo za vodne 
organizme z dolgotrajnimi učinki. 
Vsebuje: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menta-
dien-2-on) : 
l-karvon : 
p-men-

ta-6,8-dien-2-on : 
2-cikloheksen-1-on, 2-metil 

-5-(1-metiletenil)- || Esile salicilat || 
1-(oktahidro-2,3,8,8-tetrametil-2-naftil)e-

tan-1-on. Lahko povzroči alergijsko reakcijo 
Izdelek/posodo zavrzite v skladu z 

lokalnimi/regionalnimi/nacionalnimi predpisi. Hraniti izven 
dosega otrok. PRI STIKU Z OČMI: temeljito izpirajte nekaj minut. 

Odstranite vse kontaktne leče, če je to enostavno. Nadaljujte z 
izpiranjem. Zaščitite oči/obraz. Takoj pokličite CENTER ZA 
ZASTRUPITVE/zdravnika. Če se posvetujete z zdravnikom, imejte pri 
roki embalažo ali etiketo izdelka.
PT: Líquido concentrado altamente eficaz e ecológico para tanques 
de retenção de resíduos de vasos sanitários portáteis e cassete. 
Forma de uso: Dosagem para tanque de resíduos até 20L. Sempre 
esvazie o tanque nos locais designados; em seguida, enxágue 
abundantemente com água limpa. Dose Padrão: 75ml em 2-3L de 
água doce. Temperatura ambiente >30°C: 85ml em 2-3L de água 
doce. Temperatura ambiente <15°C: 65ml em 2-3L de água doce. 
PERIGO - Contém: Ácido nítrico, sal de amónio e cálcio || Derivados de 
1-propanamínio, 3-amino-N- (carboximetil) -N, N-dimetil-, N-coco 
acilo, hidróxidos, sais internos = cocamidopropil betaína || BRONOPOL. 
Causa sérios danos aos olhos. Nocivo para organismos aquáticos 
com efeitos duradouros. Contém: (1-6,8(9)-p-menthadieno-2-ona): 
l-Carvona: p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-ona: 2-Ciclohexen-1-ona, 2-metil 
-5-(1-metilenoil)- || Salicilato de esile || 1-(octahidro-2,3,8,8-tetrame-
til-2-naftil)etano-1-ona. Pode causar uma reação alérgica Descarte o 
produto/recipiente de acordo com os regulamentos 
locais/regionais/nacionais. Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças. EM 
CASO DE CONTATO COM OS OLHOS: enxaguar abundantemente 
durante vários minutos. Remova quaisquer lentes de contato se for 
fácil fazê-lo. Continue enxaguando. Proteja seus olhos/rosto. Ligue 
imediatamente para um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO 
ANTIVENENOS/médico. Se você consultar um médico, tenha em 
mãos a embalagem ou o rótulo do produto.
CS: Vysoce účinná koncentrovaná ekologicky nezávadná kapalina do 
odpadní nádrže přenosných a kazetových toalet. Návod k použití: 
Dávkování na odpadní nádrž do 20L. Nádrž vždy vyprázdněte na 
určených místech; poté jej důkladně opláchněte čistou vodou. 
Standardní dávka: 75 ml ve 2-3 l sladké vody. Okolní teplota >30°C: 85 
ml ve 2-3 l čerstvé vody. Okolní teplota <15°C: 65ml ve 2-3l sladké 
vody.NEBEZPEČÍ - Obsahuje: Kyselina dusičná, amonná sůl a vápník || 
1-propanaminium, 3-amino-N- (karboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, 
N-kokosové acylové deriváty, hydroxidy, vnitřní soli = 
kokamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. Způsobuje vážné poškození očí. 
Škodlivý pro vodní organismy s dlouhodobými účinky. Obsahuje: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadien-2-on) : l-Carvon : p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-on : 
2-cyklohexen-1-on, 2-methyl -5-(1-methylethenyl)- || Esil salicylát || 
l-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naftyl)ethan-l-on. Může vyvolat 
alergickou reakci Produkt/nádobu zlikvidujte v souladu s 
místními/regionálními/národními předpisy. Uchovávejte mimo dosah 
dětí. PŘI KONTAKTU S OČIMA: několik minut důkladně 
vyplachujte. Vyjměte kontaktní čočky, pokud je to snadné. 
Pokračujte ve vyplachování. Chraňte si oči/obličej. 
Okamžitě volejte TOXIKOLOGICKÉ INFORMAČNÍ 
STŘEDISKO/lékaře. Pokud se poradíte s 
lékařem, mějte k dispozici obal 
nebo štítek výrobku.

750ml 



IT: Liquido ecocompatibile concentrato altamente efficace per il 
serbatoio di scarico delle toilette portatili e a cassetta. Modalità 
d’uso: Dosaggio per un serbatoio di scarico fino a 20L. Svuotare 
sempre il serbatoio nelle postazioni designate; quindi, sciacquarlo 
a fondo con acqua pulita. Dose Standard: 75ml in 2-3L di acqua 
dolce. Temperatura ambiente >30°C: 85ml in 2-3L di acqua dolce. 
Temperatura ambiente <15°C: 65ml in 2-3L di acqua dolce. 
PERICOLO - Contiene: Acido nitrico, sale di ammonio e calcio || 
1-propanaminium, 3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, N-coco 
acyl derivs., hydroxides, inner salts = cocamidopropyl betaine || 
BRONOPOL. Provoca gravi lesioni oculari. Nocivo per gli organismi 
acquatici con effetti di lunga durata. Contiene: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadiene-2-one) : l-Carvone : p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-one : 
2-Cyclohexen-1-one, 2-methyl-5-(1-methylethenyl)- Salicilato di Esile 
1-(ottaidro-2,3,8,8-tetrametil-2-naftil)etan-1-one. Può provocare una 
reazione allergica.Smaltire il prodotto / recipiente in conformità con le 
disposizioni locali / regionali / nazionali. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini. IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare 
accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto 
se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. Proteggere gli occhi / il viso. 
Contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI / un medico. In 
caso di consultazione di un medico, tenere a disposizione il contenitore 
o l'etichetta del prodotto.
EN: Highly effective concentrated environmentally friendly liquid for the 
waste holding tank of portable and cassette toilets. Instructions for 
use: Dosage for a waste tank up to 20L. Always empty the tank at 
designated locations; then, rinse it thoroughly with clean water. 
Standard Dose: 75ml in 2-3L of fresh water. Ambient temperature 
>30°C: 85ml in 2-3L of fresh water. Ambient temperature <15°C: 65ml in 
2-3L of fresh water. DANGER - Contains: Nitric acid, ammonium salt and 
calcium || 1-propaminium, 3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, 
N-coco acyl derivs., hydroxides, inner salts = cocamidopropyl betaine || 
BRONOPOL. Causes serious eye damage. Harmful to aquatic organisms with 
long lasting effects. Contains: (1-6,8(9)-p-menthadiene-2-one) : l-Carvone : 
p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-one : 2-Cyclohexen-1-one, 2-methyl 
-5-(1-methylethenyl)- || Hexyl salicylate || 
1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naphthyl)ethane-1-one. May cause an 
allergic reaction. Dispose of product / container in accordance with local / 
regional / national regulations. Keep out of reach of children. IN CASE OF 
CONTACT WITH EYES: rinse thoroughly for several minutes. Remove any 
contact lenses if it is easy to do so. Continue rinsing. Protect your eyes/face. 
Immediately call a POISON CENTER/doctor. If you consult a doctor, have the 
product container or label available.
DE: Hochwirksame, konzentrierte, umweltfreundliche Flüssigkeit für 

den Fäkalientank von Mobil- und Kassettentoiletten. 
Gebrauchsanweisung: Dosierung für einen Fäkalientank bis 20L. 

Entleeren Sie den Tank immer an den dafür vorgesehenen 
Stellen; Spülen Sie es anschließend gründlich mit 

klarem Wasser ab. Standarddosis: 75 ml in 2–3 l 
Süßwasser. Umgebungstemperatur >30 °C: 

85 ml in 2–3 l Süßwasser. 
Umgebungstemperatur <15 °C: 65 

ml in 2–3 l 
Süßwasser.GEFAHR - 

Enthält: 

Salpetersäure, 
Ammoniumsalz und 
Calcium || 1-Propaminium, 
3-Amino-N-(carboxymethyl)-N, 
N-Dimethyl-, N-Kokosacylderivate, Hydroxide, 
innere Salze = Cocamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. 
Verursacht schwere Augenschäden. Schädlich für 
Wasserorganismen mit langfristiger Wirkung. Enthält: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadien-2-on): l-Carvon: p-Mentha 
-6,8-dien-2-on: 2-Cyclohexen-1-on, 2-methyl -5-(1-Methylethenyl)- || 
Esile Salicylat || 1-(Octahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2- 
naphthyl)ethan-1-on. Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. 
Produkt/Behälter gemäß den örtlichen/regionalen/nationalen 
Vorschriften entsorgen. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
aufbewahren. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang 
gründlich ausspülen. Entfernen Sie alle Kontaktlinsen, wenn dies 
einfach ist. Spülen Sie weiter. Schützen Sie Ihre Augen/Gesicht. Sofort 
GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM/Arzt anrufen. Wenn Sie einen Arzt 
konsultieren, halten Sie den Behälter oder das Etikett des Produkts 
bereit.
FR: Liquide écologique concentré très efficace pour le réservoir à 
matières des toilettes portables et à cassette. Mode d'emploi : 
Dosage pour un réservoir à déchets jusqu'à 20L. Videz toujours le 
réservoir aux endroits désignés ; puis rincez-le soigneusement à l’eau 
claire. Dose standard : 75 ml dans 2-3 L d'eau fraîche. Température 
ambiante >30°C : 85 ml dans 2-3 L d'eau fraîche. Température 
ambiante <15°C : 65ml dans 2-3L d'eau fraîche. DANGER - Contient: 
Acide nitrique, sel d'ammonium et calcium || 1-propaminium, 
3-amino-N- (carboxyméthyl) -N, N-diméthyl-, dérivés N-acyle de coco, 
hydroxydes, sels internes = cocamidopropyl bétaïne || BRONOPOL. 
Provoque de graves lésions oculaires. Nocif pour les organismes 
aquatiques avec des effets à long terme. Contient : 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadiene-2-one) : l-Carvone : 
p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-one : 2-Cyclohexen-1-one, 2-méthyl 
-5-(1-méthyléthényl)- || Salicylate d'éthylène || 
1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8-tétraméthyl-2-naphtyl)éthane-1-one. Peut 
provoquer une réaction allergique. Éliminer le produit/récipient 
conformément aux réglementations locales/régionales/nationales. 
Tenir hors de portée des enfants. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES 
YEUX : rincer abondamment pendant plusieurs minutes. Retirez 
toutes les lentilles de contact si cela est facile à faire. Continuez à 
rincer. Protégez vos yeux/visage. Appelez immédiatement un CENTRE 
ANTIPOISON/un médecin. Si vous consultez un médecin, ayez à 
portée de main l'emballage ou l'étiquette du produit.
ES: Líquido concentrado altamente eficaz y respetuoso con el medio 
ambiente para el depósito de residuos de inodoros portátiles y de 
casete. Modo de empleo: Dosificación para depósito de residuos de 
hasta 20L. Vacíe siempre el tanque en los lugares designados; luego, 
enjuáguelo bien con agua limpia. Dosis estándar: 75ml en 2-3L de 
agua dulce. Temperatura ambiente >30°C: 85ml en 2-3L de agua 
dulce. Temperatura ambiente <15°C: 65ml en 2-3L de agua dulce. 
PELIGRO - Contiene: Ácido nítrico, sal de amonio y calcio || Derivados 
de 1-propanaminio, 3-amino-N-(carboximetil)-N,N-dimetil-,N-coco 
acilo, hidróxidos, sales internas = cocamidopropil betaína || 

BRONOPOL. Provoca daños oculares graves. Nocivo para los 
organismos acuáticos con efectos duraderos. Contiene: 

(1-6,8(9)-p-mentadien-2-ona): l-Carvona: 
p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-ona: 2-ciclohexen-1-ona, 

2-metilo -5-(1-metiletenil)- || Salicilato de esile 
|| 1-(octahidro-2,3,8,8-tetrametil 

-2-naftil)etano-1-ona. Puede 
provocar una reacción 

alérgica Deseche el 
producto/envase 

de acuerdo 
con las 

regulaciones locales / regionales / nacionales. Mantener fuera del 
alcance de los niños. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: 
enjuagar abundantemente durante varios minutos. Quítese los lentes 
de contacto si es fácil hacerlo. Continúe enjuagando. Proteja sus 
ojos/cara. Llame inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE 
TOXICOLOGÍA/médico. Si consulta a un médico, tenga a mano el 
envase o la etiqueta del producto.
DA: Meget effektiv koncentreret miljøvenlig væske til affaldstanken på 
bærbare toiletter og kassettetoiletter. Brugsanvisning: Dosering til 
en affaldstank op til 20L. Tøm altid tanken på anviste steder; derefter 
skylles det grundigt med rent vand. Standarddosis: 75ml i 2-3L 
ferskvand. Omgivelsestemperatur >30°C: 85ml i 2-3L ferskvand. 
Omgivelsestemperatur <15°C: 65ml i 2-3L ferskvand.. FARE - 
Indeholder: Salpetersyre, ammoniumsalt og calcium || 1-propaminium, 
3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, N-kokosacylderivater, 
hydroxider, indre salte = cocamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. 
Forårsager alvorlig øjenskade. Skadelig for vandlevende organismer 
med langvarige virkninger. Indeholder: (1-6,8(9)-p-menthadien-2-on): 
l-Carvon: p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-on: 2-cyclohexen-1-on, 2-methyl 
-5-(1-methylethenyl)-|| Esile salicylat || 
1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naphthyl)ethan-1-on. Kan 
forårsage en allergisk reaktion Bortskaf produktet/beholderen i 
overensstemmelse med lokale/regionale/nationale regler. Holde 
utilgængeligt for børn. VED KONTAKT MED ØJNE: Skyl grundigt i flere 
minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis det er nemt at gøre det. 
Fortsæt med at skylle. Beskyt dine øjne/ansigt. Ring omgående til en 
GIFTINFORMATION/læge. Hvis du konsulterer en læge, skal du have 
produktbeholderen eller etiketten til rådighed.
FI: Erittäin tehokas tiivistetty ympäristöystävällinen neste 
kannettavien ja kasettikäymäläiden jätesäiliöön. Käyttöohje: 
Annostus jätesäiliöön 20L asti. Tyhjennä säiliö aina määrätyissä 
paikoissa; huuhtele se sitten huolellisesti puhtaalla vedellä. 
Vakioannos: 75 ml 2-3 litrassa makeaa vettä. Ympäristön lämpötila 
>30°C: 85 ml 2-3 litrassa makeaa vettä. Ympäristön lämpötila <15°C: 65 
ml 2-3 litrassa makeaa vettä.VAARA - Sisältää: Typpihappo, 
ammoniumsuola ja kalsium || 1-propaaniamiini, 
3-amino-N-(karboksimetyyli) -N, N-dimetyyli-, 
N-kookosasyylijohdannaiset, hydroksidit, sisäsuolat = 
kokamidopropyylibetaiini || BRONOPOL. Aiheuttaa vakavia 
silmävaurioita. Haitallista vesieliöille, pitkäaikaisia   haittavaikutuksia. 
Sisältää: (1-6,8(9)-p-mentadieeni-2-oni) : l-karvoni : 

 
p-menta-6,8-dien-2-oni : 2-sykloheksen-1-oni, 2-metyyli 
-5-(1-metyylietenyyli)- || Esiilin salisylaatti || 1-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8- 
tetrametyyli-2-naftyyli)etaani-1-oni. Saattaa aiheuttaa allergisen 
reaktion.. Hävitä tuote/säiliö paikallisten/alueellisten/kansallisten 
määräysten mukaisesti. Pitää poissa lasten ulottuvilta. JOS 
KEMIKAALIA JOUTUU SILMIIN: Huuhtele huolellisesti usean minuutin 
ajan. Poista piilolinssit, jos se on helppoa. Jatka huuhtelua. Suojaa 
silmäsi/kasvosi. Ota välittömästi yhteys 
MYRKYTYSTIETOKESKUKSEEN/lääkäriin. Jos otat yhteyttä lääkäriin, 
pidä tuotteen pakkaus tai etiketti saatavilla.
NO: Svært effektiv konsentrert miljøvennlig væske for avfallstanken til 
bærbare toaletter og kassetttoaletter. Bruksanvisning: Dosering for 
avfallstank opp til 20L. Tøm alltid tanken på anviste steder; skyll den 
deretter grundig med rent vann. Standarddose: 75ml i 2-3L ferskvann. 
Omgivelsestemperatur >30°C: 85ml i 2-3L ferskvann. 
Omgivelsestemperatur <15°C: 65ml i 2-3L ferskvann. FARE - 
Inneholder: Salpetersyre, ammoniumsalt og kalsium || 
1-propanaminium, 3-amino-N- (karboksymetyl) -N, N-dimetyl-, 
N-kokosacylderivater, hydroksyder, indre salter = 
kokamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. Gir alvorlig øyeskade. Skadelig 
for vannlevende organismer med langvarige effekter. Inneholder: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-mentadien-2-on) : l-karvon : p-menta-6,8-dien-2-on : 
2-cykloheksen-1-on, 2-metyl -5-(1-metyletenyl)-|| Esilsalisylat || 
1-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8-tetrametyl-2-naftyl)etan-1-on. Kan forårsake en 
allergisk reaksjon Kast produktet/beholderen i henhold til 
lokale/regionale/nasjonale forskrifter. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for 
barn. VED KONTAKT MED ØYNE: skyll grundig i flere minutter. Fjern 
eventuelle kontaktlinser hvis det er lett å gjøre det. Fortsett å skylle. 
Beskytt øynene/ansiktet. Ring umiddelbart et 
GIFTINFORMASJONSSENTER/lege. Hvis du oppsøker lege, ha 
produktbeholderen eller etiketten tilgjengelig.
NL: Zeer effectieve geconcentreerde milieuvriendelijke vloeistof voor 
de afvaltank van draagbare toiletten en cassettetoiletten. 
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Dosering voor een afvaltank tot 20L. Leeg de 
tank altijd op de aangegeven plekken; Spoel het vervolgens grondig af 
met schoon water. Standaarddosis: 75 ml in 2-3 liter zoet water. 
Omgevingstemperatuur >30°C: 85 ml in 2-3 liter zoet water. 
Omgevingstemperatuur <15°C: 65 ml in 2-3 liter zoet water.GEVAAR - 
Bevat: Salpeterzuur, ammoniumzout en calcium || 1-propaminium, 
3-amino-N- (carboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, N-kokosacylderivaten, 
hydroxiden, inwendige zouten = cocamidopropylbetaïne || BRONOPOL. 
Veroorzaakt ernstig oogletsel. Schadelijk voor in het water levende 
organismen, met langdurige gevolgen. Bevat: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadieen-2-on): l-Carvon: p-Mentha-6,8-dieen-2-on: 
2-Cyclohexen-1-on, 2-methyl -5-(1-methylethenyl)- || Esile salicylaat || 
1-(octahydro-2,3,8,8 -tetramethyl-2-naftyl) ethaan-1-on. Kan een 
allergische reactie veroorzaken. Product/container afvoeren in 
overeenstemming met lokale/regionale/nationale regelgeving. Buiten 
bereik van kinderen houden. BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: grondig 
spoelen gedurende enkele minuten. Verwijder eventuele 
contactlenzen als dit gemakkelijk te doen is. Ga door met spoelen. 
Bescherm uw ogen/gezicht. Waarschuw onmiddellijk een 
ANTIGIFCENTRUM/arts. Als u een arts raadpleegt, houd dan de 
verpakking of het etiket van het product bij de hand.
SV: Mycket effektiv koncentrerad miljövänlig vätska för avfallstanken 
på bärbara toaletter och 

kassetttoaletter. 
Bruksanvisning: 

Dosering för en avfallstank 
upp till 20L. Töm alltid tanken på 

anvisade platser; skölj sedan noggrant 
med rent vatten. Standarddos: 75ml i 2-3L 

färskvatten. Omgivningstemperatur >30°C: 85ml i 
2-3L färskvatten. Omgivningstemperatur <15°C: 65ml i 

2-3L färskvatten. FARA - Innehåller: Salpetersyra, 
ammoniumsalt och kalcium || 1-propaminium, 3-amino-N- 
(karboximetyl) -N, N-dimetyl-, N-kokosacylderivat, hydroxider, inre 
salter = kokamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. Orsakar allvarliga 
ögonskador. Skadligt för vattenlevande organismer med långvariga 
effekter. Innehåller: (1-6,8(9)-p-mentadien-2-on) : l-karvon : 
p-menta-6,8-dien-2-on : 2-cyklohexen-1-on, 2-metyl 
-5-(1-metyletenyl)- || Esilsalicylat || 
1-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8-tetrametyl-2-naftyl)etan-1-on. Kan orsaka en 
allergisk reaktion Kassera produkten/behållaren i enlighet med 
lokala/regionala/nationella bestämmelser. Förvara utom räckhåll för 
barn. VID KONTAKT MED ÖGONEN: skölj noggrant i flera minuter. Ta 
bort eventuella kontaktlinser om det är lätt att göra det. Fortsätt 
skölja. Skydda dina ögon/ansikte. Ring omedelbart en 
GIFTINFORMATIONSCENTRAL/läkare. Om du konsulterar en läkare, 
ha produktbehållaren eller etiketten tillgänglig.
PL: Wysoce skuteczny skoncentrowany, przyjazny dla środowiska 
płyn do zbiorników na nieczystości toalet przenośnych i kasetowych. 
Sposób użycia: Dawkowanie na zbiornik na nieczystości do 20L. 
Zawsze opróżniaj zbiornik w wyznaczonych miejscach; następnie 
dokładnie spłucz czystą wodą. Dawka standardowa: 75ml na 2-3L 
świeżej wody. Temperatura otoczenia >30°C: 85ml w 2-3L świeżej 
wody. Temperatura otoczenia <15°C: 65ml w 2-3L świeżej 
wody.NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO - Zawiera: Kwas azotowy, sól amonowa 
i wapń || 1-propaminium, 3-amino-N-(karboksymetylo)-N,N-di-
metylo-, N-koko pochodne acylowe, wodorotlenki, sole wewnętrzne = 
kokamidopropylobetaina || BRONOPOL. Powoduje poważne 
uszkodzenie oczu. Działa szkodliwie na organizmy wodne, powodując 
długotrwałe skutki. Zawiera: (1-6,8(9)-p-mentadien-2-on): l-karwon: 
p-menta-6,8-dien-2-on : 2-cykloheksen-1-on, 2-metylo 
-5-(1-metyloetenylo)- || Salicylan Esile || 1-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8-tetra-
metylo-2-naftylo)etano-1-on. Może powodować reakcję 
alergiczną.Produkt/pojemnik usuwać zgodnie z przepisami 
lokalnymi/regionalnymi/krajowymi. Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci. 
W PRZYPADKU KONTAKTU Z OCZAMI: dokładnie płukać przez kilka 
minut. Zdejmij soczewki kontaktowe, jeśli jest to łatwe. Kontynuuj 
płukanie. Chroń swoje oczy/twarz. Natychmiast skontaktować się z 
OŚRODKIEM ZATRUĆ/lekarzem. W przypadku konsultacji z lekarzem 
należy przygotować opakowanie lub etykietę produktu.
SL: Visoko učinkovita koncentrirana okolju prijazna tekočina za 
zbiralnik odpadkov prenosnih in kasetnih stranišč. Navodilo za 
uporabo: Doziranje za posodo za odpadke do 20L. Rezervoar vedno 
izpraznite na določenih mestih; nato ga temeljito sperite s čisto vodo. 
Standardni odmerek: 75 ml v 2-3 L sveže vode. Temperatura okolice 
>30°C: 85 ml v 2-3 L sveže vode. Temperatura okolice <15°C: 65 ml v 
2-3 L sveže vode. NEVARNOST - Vsebuje: Dušikova kislina, 
amonijeva sol in kalcij || 1-propanaminij, 
3-amino-N-(karboksimetil) -N, N-dimetil-, N-kokoacil 
derivati, hidroksidi, notranje soli = kokamidopropil 
betain || BRONOPOL. Povzroča hude 
poškodbe oči. Škodljivo za vodne 
organizme z dolgotrajnimi učinki. 
Vsebuje: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menta-
dien-2-on) : 
l-karvon : 
p-men-

ta-6,8-dien-2-on : 
2-cikloheksen-1-on, 2-metil 

-5-(1-metiletenil)- || Esile salicilat || 
1-(oktahidro-2,3,8,8-tetrametil-2-naftil)e-

tan-1-on. Lahko povzroči alergijsko reakcijo 
Izdelek/posodo zavrzite v skladu z 

lokalnimi/regionalnimi/nacionalnimi predpisi. Hraniti izven 
dosega otrok. PRI STIKU Z OČMI: temeljito izpirajte nekaj minut. 

Odstranite vse kontaktne leče, če je to enostavno. Nadaljujte z 
izpiranjem. Zaščitite oči/obraz. Takoj pokličite CENTER ZA 
ZASTRUPITVE/zdravnika. Če se posvetujete z zdravnikom, imejte pri 
roki embalažo ali etiketo izdelka.
PT: Líquido concentrado altamente eficaz e ecológico para tanques 
de retenção de resíduos de vasos sanitários portáteis e cassete. 
Forma de uso: Dosagem para tanque de resíduos até 20L. Sempre 
esvazie o tanque nos locais designados; em seguida, enxágue 
abundantemente com água limpa. Dose Padrão: 75ml em 2-3L de 
água doce. Temperatura ambiente >30°C: 85ml em 2-3L de água 
doce. Temperatura ambiente <15°C: 65ml em 2-3L de água doce. 
PERIGO - Contém: Ácido nítrico, sal de amónio e cálcio || Derivados de 
1-propanamínio, 3-amino-N- (carboximetil) -N, N-dimetil-, N-coco 
acilo, hidróxidos, sais internos = cocamidopropil betaína || BRONOPOL. 
Causa sérios danos aos olhos. Nocivo para organismos aquáticos 
com efeitos duradouros. Contém: (1-6,8(9)-p-menthadieno-2-ona): 
l-Carvona: p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-ona: 2-Ciclohexen-1-ona, 2-metil 
-5-(1-metilenoil)- || Salicilato de esile || 1-(octahidro-2,3,8,8-tetrame-
til-2-naftil)etano-1-ona. Pode causar uma reação alérgica Descarte o 
produto/recipiente de acordo com os regulamentos 
locais/regionais/nacionais. Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças. EM 
CASO DE CONTATO COM OS OLHOS: enxaguar abundantemente 
durante vários minutos. Remova quaisquer lentes de contato se for 
fácil fazê-lo. Continue enxaguando. Proteja seus olhos/rosto. Ligue 
imediatamente para um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO 
ANTIVENENOS/médico. Se você consultar um médico, tenha em 
mãos a embalagem ou o rótulo do produto.
CS: Vysoce účinná koncentrovaná ekologicky nezávadná kapalina do 
odpadní nádrže přenosných a kazetových toalet. Návod k použití: 
Dávkování na odpadní nádrž do 20L. Nádrž vždy vyprázdněte na 
určených místech; poté jej důkladně opláchněte čistou vodou. 
Standardní dávka: 75 ml ve 2-3 l sladké vody. Okolní teplota >30°C: 85 
ml ve 2-3 l čerstvé vody. Okolní teplota <15°C: 65ml ve 2-3l sladké 
vody.NEBEZPEČÍ - Obsahuje: Kyselina dusičná, amonná sůl a vápník || 
1-propanaminium, 3-amino-N- (karboxymethyl) -N, N-dimethyl-, 
N-kokosové acylové deriváty, hydroxidy, vnitřní soli = 
kokamidopropylbetain || BRONOPOL. Způsobuje vážné poškození očí. 
Škodlivý pro vodní organismy s dlouhodobými účinky. Obsahuje: 
(1-6,8(9)-p-menthadien-2-on) : l-Carvon : p-Mentha-6,8-dien-2-on : 
2-cyklohexen-1-on, 2-methyl -5-(1-methylethenyl)- || Esil salicylát || 
l-(oktahydro-2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naftyl)ethan-l-on. Může vyvolat 
alergickou reakci Produkt/nádobu zlikvidujte v souladu s 
místními/regionálními/národními předpisy. Uchovávejte mimo dosah 
dětí. PŘI KONTAKTU S OČIMA: několik minut důkladně 
vyplachujte. Vyjměte kontaktní čočky, pokud je to snadné. 
Pokračujte ve vyplachování. Chraňte si oči/obličej. 
Okamžitě volejte TOXIKOLOGICKÉ INFORMAČNÍ 
STŘEDISKO/lékaře. Pokud se poradíte s 
lékařem, mějte k dispozici obal 
nebo štítek výrobku.


